
                                        

 
(OHIO) 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

DOMINGO DEZEMBRO 07, 2025. 
Inicio 20:00  

1 
$5,500 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 20:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 APLIN HANOVER (L) 25-1 Tyler Angus 
2 DANCIN MOON (L) 6-1 Justin Irvine 
3 BB CRUISER  2-1 Dan Noble 
4 TSM BATMAN  25-1 Logan Ebersole 
5 EXPRESSO JOE  9-5 Braiden Rhoades 
6 MELODIES MAJOR (L) 5-1 Chris Lems 
7 IGOTTHEMOVES (L) 25-1 James Day 
8 HOMESTRETCH WES (L) 25-1 Greg Grismore 
9 FOX VALLEY CRETE (L) 25-1 Kurt Sugg 
 

2 
$7,200 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 20:22 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 WILDCAT LISA  7-5 Aaron Merriman 
2 SURE R LOOKIN GOOD  20-1 Braiden Rhoades 
3 WINDY CINDY (L) 25-1 James Day 
4 LAYALLYOURLOVEONME (L) 5-2 Ronnie Wrenn 
5 KANT KATCH KENZIE  4-1 Dan Noble 
6 INFINITE SYMBOL A (L) 6-1 Kurt Sugg 
7 THE DRAGON QUEEN (L) 25-1 Chris Lems 
8 MAJOR BATTLE  25-1 Justin Irvine 
 

3 
$8,800 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 20:44 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 RUM N RAISINS (L) 2-1 Aaron Merriman 
2 PRO BEACH (L) 6-1 Kurt Sugg 
3 MUSIC IS ART (L) 6-1 Justin Irvine 
4 BET N SHOUT (L) 10-1 Chris Lems 
5 SPORTY DEAL (L) 20-1 Keith Kash 
6 WAR DAN DELIGHT N (L) 8-1 Ronnie Wrenn 
7 LIL PLUGS  25-1 Braiden Rhoades 
8 BEACHCHIP HANOVER (L) 10-1 Dan Noble 
9 BOOZER (L) 5-2 James Day 
 

4 
$11,200 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 21:06 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 FOLSOM PRISON (L) 3-1 Aaron Merriman 
2 RISENSHINE SEASIDE (L) 2-1 Justin Irvine 
3 CAVIART RICHMOND (L) 4-1 Dan Noble 
4 BONNIPRINCLOUIS N (L) 3-1 Ronnie Wrenn 
5 IDEAL PERFECT TEN (L) 10-1 Kurt Sugg 
6 DECIDING FACTOR (L) 25-1 John Ciocca 
7 HANDSOME SIR  25-1 Tyler Angus 
8 ROC VODKA (L) 25-1 Chris Lems 
 

5 
$7,200 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 21:28 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 Y S MATHIS BRO (L) 8-1 Keith Kash 
2 ASTON HILL DAVE (L) 25-1 Kurt Sugg 
3 BE DAZZLED LOU A (L) 6-5 Aaron Merriman 
4 U GOING 12-1 Justin Irvine 
5 POCKET THE CASH N (L) 2-1 Chris Lems 
6 MASTER CONFECTION  25-1 Braiden Rhoades 
7 CENTURY GRIZZLY (L) 25-1 Ronnie Wrenn 
8 TICK'S A YANKIN (L) 8-1 Dan Noble 
9 SAULSBROOK IAN (L) 25-1 Anthony Macdonald 
 

6 
$17,500 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 21:50 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 AYR BALMORAL GB (L) 7-2 Ronnie Wrenn 
2 BIG SKEWY N (L) 5-2 Dan Noble 
3 MASTER YOSSI N (L) 9-2 Chris Lems 
4 NIGHT SHADOW (L) 3-1 Braiden Rhoades 
5 CLUB SCENE (L) 7-1 Justin Irvine 
6 HP LIS SHADOW (L) 20-1 Anthony Macdonald 
7 CYCLONE BANNER N (L) 20-1 Aaron Merriman 
8 EGOMANIA (L) 25-1 Kurt Sugg 
 

7 
$5,500 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 22:12 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 MS LIZ C (L) 3-2 Justin Irvine 
2 TSM PRINCESS LEXI  25-1 Logan Ebersole 
3 JESS INDEED (L) 8-1 Tyler Angus 
4 SHEHITTHEHIGHNOTE (L) 8-5 Aaron Merriman 
5 HOW ABOUT MURPH (L) 8-1 Braiden Rhoades 
6 YOUR MOM N EM (L) 25-1 James Day 
7 WICKED BLING (L) 20-1 Dan Noble 
8 BJ'S MJ (L) 25-1 John Ciocca 
9 GIRL SCOUT COOKIE (L) 15-1 Chris Lems 
 

 

8 
$9,000 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 22:34 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 BLACK STREAK (L) 7-1 Justin Irvine 
2 DAT'S LAST SHOT 7-2 Aaron Merriman 
3 CAPTAIN COUNTRY (L) 25-1 Tyler Angus 
4 DANCIN EVERYWHERE  5-2 Kurt Sugg 
5 CENTER STORY (L) 7-2 Keith Kash 
6 THE GOLDEN GHOST  8-1 Dan Noble 
7 PONDA LAMBO  25-1 Chris Lems 
8 WIDGER BOYS (L) 25-1 Braiden Rhoades 
9 LIL FUTURE Q  6-1 Anthony Macdonald 

 

 

9 
$11,200 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 22:56 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 9/10/11 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 COCONUT KATE  6-1 Braiden Rhoades 
2 RATTLING PINE (L) 20-1 John Ciocca 
3 BIG BAD CAVIAR (L) 12-1 Justin Irvine 
4 DWIGHT HANOVER (L) 6-1 Aaron Merriman 
5 CASTYOURCROWN (L) 5-2 Dan Noble 
6 NEVERLOSE FELIX (L) 7-1 Ronnie Wrenn 
7 SANDIS COMMANDO L (L) 3-1 Hank Le Van 
8 CRAZY CROWN (L) 25-1 Chris Lems 
9 ALITTLEPIXIEDUST (L) 9-1 Kurt Sugg 
 

10 
$13,500 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 23:18 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 JANELLE GRANNY  3-1 James Day 
2 LETTUCE NIPYA A (L) 4-1 Chris Lems 
3 GUMPTION HANOVER (L) 7-1 Justin Irvine 
4 MACH LE MORE A (L) 6-1 Dan Noble 
5 PAXAMILLION  7-2 Ronnie Wrenn 
6 MARTZ JAK (L) 25-1 Kurt Sugg 
7 THORNBUSH HANOVER  25-1 John Ciocca 
8 TROSA A (L) 8-1 Anthony Macdonald 
9 ALWAYS ANDREW (L) 6-1 Aaron Merriman 
 

11 
$21,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 23:40 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 11/12/13/14 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 OUR BENSON N (L) 8-1 Chris Lems 
2 MIDWIND BEACH BOY (L) 8-1 Kurt Sugg 
3 JOHNNY SACK (L) 6-1 Braiden Rhoades 
4 CADILLAC BAYAMA (L) 7-1 Justin Irvine 
5 LITENINGONTHEBEACH (L) 5-2 Aaron Merriman 
6 BIRTHDAY (L) 7-2 Ronnie Wrenn 
7 SINBAD N (L) 7-2 Dan Noble 
8 CELTIC SPIRIT N  25-1 John Ciocca 
 

12 
$21,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 00:02 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 12/13/14 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 RISING INTEREST  9-2 Ronnie Wrenn 
2 IRRESISTIBLE SON (L) 25-1 Keith Kash 
3 MET YOUR REQUEST (L) 25-1 Crist Hershberger 
4 MACMORRIS HANOVER (L) 6-1 Braiden Rhoades 
5 DON'T TAKE MY KEYS (L) 10-1 Chris Lems 
6 ROSE RUN ZOOM (L) 3-1 Aaron Merriman 
7 MOHATU AS  9-2 Dan Noble 
8 LOOKS LIKE MONI (L) 12-1 Anthony Macdonald 
9 DISGRUNTLED CARL (L) 7-2 Justin Irvine 
 

13 
$11,200 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 00:24 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 BELECHICK (L) 3-1 Dan Noble 
2 DELESTON (L) 5-2 Ronnie Wrenn 
3 NOT TODAY (L) 7-2 Chris Lems 
4 ROYHILL (L) 25-1 Braiden Rhoades 
5 RECORD MACHINE (L) 25-1 Greg Grismore 
6 THINKING OF SLIM (L) 25-1 Kurt Sugg 
7 YACHT WEEK (L) 25-1 Justin Irvine 
8 BARBADOS (L) 3-1 Aaron Merriman 
9 CATCH ME CONRAD (L) 25-1 Anthony Macdonald 
 

14 
$7,200 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 00:46 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 ILL PLAY IT ALONE (L) 7-2 Justin Irvine 
2 MARKGETSETGO  25-1 Tyler Angus 
3 BE A LUCKY STAR (L) 3-1 Dan Noble 
4 SURE THING CAPTAIN  1-1 Aaron Merriman 
5 PIRATES ALLEY (L) 25-1 Chris Lems 
6 BEAUTY DESIRES (L) 25-1 Keith Kash 
7 TAP TAP TAP (L) 25-1 Braiden Rhoades 
8 NAUTICAL HANOVER (L) 20-1 Anthony Macdonald 
9 SO SO DE VIE (L) 25-1 Greg Grismore 
 

15 
$15,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 01:08 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 BRYANT BROS S (L) 7-2 Greg Grismore 
2 HEAVENSDOR HANOVER  12-1 Justin Irvine 
3 PONDA AESTHETIC (L) 25-1 Chris Lems 
4 TT'S MAGNUM FORCE  20-1 Anthony Macdonald 
5 JOHNNYREDS VICTORY (L) 6-1 Kurt Sugg 
6 WARRAWEE YANG (L) 3-1 Ronnie Wrenn 
7 RECKON I WILL  25-1 Tyler Angus 
8 OBERTO (L) 4-1 Dan Noble 
9 INQUISTIVE DAN (L) 9-2 Aaron Merriman 

 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 


